Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (66,632,573)   (66,632,573)
Deferred Debits -   -

Subtotal 230,659,246   225,346,945

Working Capital 34,140,235   34,140,235
TOTAL RATE BASE 264,799,481   259,487,180

All rate base items except accumulated deferred income taxes
represent monthly average and average of monthly average
balances.  Accumulated deferred income taxes represent the
end-of-period balance.

This report is derived directly from the amounts recorded on
the books of the Corporation for the period covered, as adjusted
for the depreciation adjustment prescribed in WUTC Order No. 991923.
It reflects no ratemaking or other normalized adjustments.

Month and Twelve Months Ended 12/31/2014

Cascade Natural Gas 1 of 7 2014 Revised Rate of Return Report

 RATE

 OF

 RETURN

Commission
Statement Weather Restated Basis

Line of Operations Normalization Wages And Advertising Restated
No.   Description Per Books Adjustment Related Costs Adjustment Total

   (a) (b)  (c)  (d)  (e) (f) (g)

Operating Revenue
1   Natural Gas Sales  $ 216,831,029  $ 9,513,370  $ 0  $ 0 $ 0  $ 226,344,399
2   Gas Transportation Revenue 19,865,944 0 0 0 19,865,944
3   Other Operating Revenue 1,243,014 0 0 0 1,243,014
4   Subtotal  $ 237,939,987  $ 9,513,370  $ 0  $ 0 $ 0  $ 247,453,357
5 LESS: Nat. Gas/Production Costs 136,501,138 6,894,944 143,396,083
6   Revenue Taxes 19,850,355 19,850,355
7   Operating Margin 81,588,493  $ 2,618,426  $ 0  $ 0 $ 0  $ 84,206,919

Operating Expenses
8   Production 312,167 312,167
9   Distribution 16,389,141 0 0 0 0 16,389,141
10   Customer Accounts 5,153,766 8,943 0 0 0 5,162,709
11   Customer Service & Information 1,058,071 0 0 0 0 1,058,071
12   Sales 9,412 0 0 (9,412) 0 0
13   Administrative & General 17,016,010 0 0 0 0 17,016,010
14   Depreciation & Amortization 16,906,574 0 0 0 0 16,906,574
15   Prop./Payroll/Misc. Taxes 4,520,396 403,557 0 0 0 4,923,953
16   Federal Income Taxes 4,653,263 772,074 0 3,294 0 5,428,631
17   Total Operating Expenses  $ 66,018,800  $ 1,184,574 0 (6,118) 0  $ 67,197,256

18 Net Operating Income  $ 15,569,693  $ 1,433,852 0 6,118 0  $ 17,009,663

Rate Base
18   Plant In Service  $ 607,126,362  $  $ 607,126,362
19   Accumulated Depreciation (311,903,076) (311,903,076)
20   Contributions In Aid 0 0
21   Cust. Adv. For Constr. (3,243,768) (3,243,768)
22   Accum. Deferred Income Taxes (66,632,573) (66,632,573)
23   Deferred Debits 0 0
24   Working Capital Allowance 34,140,235 34,140,235
25   Total  $ 259,487,180  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0 0  $ 259,487,180

26 Rate Of Return 6.00% 6.56%

Note:  This report does not include all ratemaking adjustments that would be included in the context of a general rate case

Removal of
Retiree Medical